BOARD OF TRUSTEES CARSON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

POLICY No. 250 PROGRAMS

SERVICE ANIMALS

The Carson City School District is committed to providing equal access to its programs, activities, events and facilities and will not discriminate against any individual regardless of his or her disability. Individuals who, because of the nature of their disability, require assistance of a "service animal" to access Carson City School District programs, activities, events and facilities shall not be denied access.

Americans with Disabilities Act, Title II Regs as amended in 2010, 28 C.F.R. Part 35. Nevada Revised Statute 193.021 Nevada Revised Statute Chapter 426 Nevada Revised Statute 574.615 Nevada Revised Statute 651.075

Adopted: August 11, 2015

250pol